Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resourees
Visayas Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City
Tel. Nos. (02) 8920-0689 / 8925-8275 / 0917-885-3367 / 0917-868-3367
Website: http://www.denr.gov.ph / E-mail: web@denr.gov.ph

MEMORANDUM

FOR : The Directors
Biodiversity Management Bureau
Climate Change Service
Environmental Management Bureau
Ecosystems Research and Development Bureau
Forest Management Bureau
Mines and Geosciences Bureau

FROM : The OIC Director
Policy and Planning Service

SUBIJECT : REQUEST FOR INPUTS FOR THE 15TH TRADE POLICY
REVIEW (TPR) OF EUROPEAN UNION

DATE 18 APR 2023

We are respectfully referring to your Offices the email dated April 14, 2023, from the
Department of Trade and Industry — Bureau of International Trade Relations (DTI-BITR),
requesting the submission of a maximum of five (5) questions relevant to Secretariat and
Government Trade Policy Review (TPR) Reports.

The TPR mechanism is an opportunity for World Trade Organization (WTO) Members
to raise questions or request for clarifications/further information.

In this regard, we would like to request for your inputs, preferably 1-2 questions for
each Bureau, on environment-related provisions under your purview. Kindly submit your
inputs following the attached template (Annex A) provided by DTI-BITR. The TPR reports
and template may be accessed through the following link: https://bit.ly/30kbgwd.

We would greatly appreciate receiving an advance copy of inputs on or before April
24, 2023 through the following email address: psddivision@gmail.com, copy furnished
policy@denr.gov.ph, so we can consolidate the same with our inputs and from the other

Bureaus and submit on time to DTI-BITR.
CHERYL/LOISE T. LEAL

For your appropriate action, please.
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1 message

Maria Anne Lorraine S. Doong <MariaAnneLorraineDoong@dti.gov.ph> Fri, Apr 14, 2023 at 3;,3
To: "tbmarcelo@bsp.gov.ph” <tbmarcelo@bsp.gov.ph>, "Mari-Len R. Macasaquit" <MacasaquitMR@bsp.gov.ph>,
"wsamaniego@bsp.gov.ph" <wsamaniego@bsp.gov.ph>, BSP - Maria Donnabelle Cadag <cadagmm@bsp.gov.ph>,
"Angelito L. Banares" <BanaresAL@bsp.gov.ph>, "BSP - Christian Joseph G. Zosa" <cgzosa@bsp.gov.ph>,
"ongjd@bsp.gov.ph" <ongjd@bsp.gov.ph>, "ong.john.patrick@gmail.com" <ong.john.patrick@gmail.com>,
"balboald@bsp.gov.ph" <balboald@bsp.gov.ph>, "Renzcy Dianna M. Cervantes" <CervantesRM@bsp.gov.ph>,
“berbitoniojr@dole.gov.ph" <berbitoniojr@dole.gov.ph>, "usec.laborrelations@dole.gov.ph”
<usec.Jaborrelations@dole.gov.ph>, "bir@dole.gov.ph" <blr@dole.gov.ph>, International Labor Affairs Task Force
<ilatf@dole.gov.ph>, BOC - Officer of the Commissioner <boc.ocom@customs.gov.ph>, BOC-OCOM
<ocom@customs.gov.ph>, Vener Baquiran <Vener.Baguiran@customs.gov.ph>, "julito.doria@customs.gov.ph”
<julito.doria@customs.gov.ph>, “antonio_pascual17@yahoo.com” <antonio_pascual17@yahoo.com>, "BOC - Office of
Dep.-Comm. Edward James Dy Buco (c/o Ms. Gia Alaine Paguio)" <odc.aocg@customs.gov.ph>,
"external.affairs@customs.gov.ph" <external.affairs@customs.gov.ph>, "usec.faspo@dar.gov.ph"
<usec.faspo@dar.gov.ph>, "asec.sso" <asec.sso@dar.gov.ph>, "director.prs@dar.gov.ph" <director.prs@dar.gov.ph>,
DAR - Bebeth Nuguid <bebeth_014@yahoo.com>, DAR - Lucienne Pulgar <lucienne87@gmail.com>, DAR - Susan
Perez <susanperez64@gmail.com>, "DA - Dir. Noel Padre" <noel.padre@da.gov.ph>, DA - Tisha Pia de la Rosa
<tisha.delarosa@da.gov.ph>, Sherlene de Torres <sherlene.detorres@da.gov.ph>, DA MEPD <mepd@da.gov.ph>,
"ouppia@denr.gov.ph” <ouppia@denr.gov.ph>, "amaromarsjr@yahoo.com" <amaromarsjr@yahoo.com>,
"asec.planfasp@denr.gov.ph" <asec.planfasp@denr.gov.ph>, "cleal@denr.gov.ph" <cleal@denr.gov.ph>,
"odpps@yahoo.com” <odpps@yahoo.com>, "ppd@denr.gov.ph" <ppd@denr.gov.ph>, "mojicallarina@gmail.com”
<mojicallarina@gmail.com>, Llarina Mojica <llarinamojica@gmail.com>, "DENR - Venerando U. Garcia"
<policy@denr.gov.ph>, "psddivision@gmail.com" <psddivision@gmail.com>, "nhmeusebio@denr.gov.ph”
<nhmeusebio@denr.gov.ph>, "zausuello@denr.gov.ph" <zausuello@denr.gov.ph>, "DOF - Usec. Mark Dennis Joven"
<mdjoven@dof.gov.ph>, "ncabiles@dof.gov.ph" <ncabiles@dof.gov.ph>, DOF - Jenevieve Lontok <jlontok@dof.gov.ph>,
"fortilla@dof.gov.ph" <fortilla@dof.gov.ph>, DOF - Yrah Kriselle Tanbengco <ydavid@dof.gov.ph>, Megan Barte
<mbarte@dof.gov.ph>, Al Gerica Rillon <arillon@dof.gov.ph>, Mark Allen Biscara <mbiscara@dof.gov.ph>, Office OUIER
<oumaier@dfa.gov.ph>, "jocelyn.carbonell@dfa.gov.ph" <jocelyn.carboneli@dfa.gov.ph>, DFA - Arnel Sanchez
<arnel.sanchez@dfa.gov.ph>, "anthony.aguirre@dfa.gov.ph" <anthony.aguirre@dfa.gov.ph>, [IEPN OUIER
<iepn.oier@dfa.gov.ph>, BOI_attached <MCHDichosa@boi.gov.ph>, Sandra Marie Recolizado
<smsrecolizado@boi.gov.ph>, "BOI - Jollan Margaret A. Llaneza" <jmallaneza@boi.gov.ph>, "Maribel D, De Leon"
<mddeleon@boi.gov.ph>, Patricia Dominique Tablizo <pddtablizo@boi.gov.ph>, "DOTr - Ana Dominique M. Consulta"
<ana.consulta@dotr.gov.ph>, "DOTr - Jasmin Marie C. Uson" <jasmin.uson@dotr.gov.ph>, "rowel.barba@ipophil.gov.ph"
<rowel.barba@ipophil.gov.ph>, IPOPHL - DDG Teodoro Pascua <teodoro.pascua@ipophil.gov.ph>, IPOPHIL - AD Ann
Edillon <ann.edillon@ipophil.gov.ph>, IPOPHIL - Katrina Rivera <mkatrina.rivera@ipophil.gov.ph>, IPOPHIL - DDG
Nelson Laluces <nelson.laluces@ipophil.gov.ph>, "IPOPHIL - Dir. Nathanie!l Arevalo" <nathaniel.arevalo@ipophil.gov.ph>,
IPOPHIL - Policy Research and International Affairs Division <piacore@ipophil.gov.ph>, "NEDA - Usec. Rosemarie
Edillon" <rgedillon@neda.gov.ph>, "baganapin@neda.gov.ph" <baganapin@neda.gov.ph>, "rdballester@neda.gov.ph”
<rdballester@neda.gov.ph>, NEDA - Cecilia Labadan <mdlabadan@neda.gov.ph>, &TSIS-od <&TSIS-od@neda.gov.ph>,
&TSIS-sd <&TSIS-sd@neda.gov.ph>, "mnurgel@neda.gov.ph” <mnurgel@neda.gov.ph>, "rfrome@neda.gov.ph"
<rfrome@neda.gov.ph>, "Rodelyn L, Rodillas" <rlrodillas@neda.gov.ph>, "mro@malacanang.gov.ph"
<mro@malacanang.gov.ph>, "mro@op-proper.gov.ph” <mro@op-proper.gov.ph>, TC - Chairperson Marilou Mendoza
<mpmendoza@mail.tariffcommission.gov.ph>, "TC - Commissioner Ernesto L. Albano”
<elalbano@mail.tariffcommission.gov.ph>, "TC - Commissioner Marissa Maricosa A. Paderon”
<mapaderon@mail.tariffcommission.gov.ph>, "Jamie P. Mendoza" <jpmendoza@mail.tariffcommission.gov.ph>, Tariff
Commission <TC.Assist@mail.tariffcommission.gov.ph>, TC - Tariff Commission <records@tariffcommission.gov.ph>,
GPPB - ED Rowena Candice Ruiz <rcmruiz@gppb.gov.ph>, "oed@gppb.gov.ph" <oed@gppb.gov.ph>, "GPPB-TSO -
Atty. Maria Dionesia A. Guillermo" <maguillermo@gppb.gov.ph>, GPPB - Liza Vega <levega@gppb.gov.ph>, Patricia
Anne Garcia <pegarcia@gppb.gov.ph>, Jaymar Bareng <jlbareng@gppb.gov.ph>, GPPB - Technical Support Office
<gppb@gppb.gov.ph>, "DOJ - Chief State Counse! George O. Ortha II" <goortha@doj.gov.ph>, "DOJ - Atty. Marlyn
Angeles" <mlangeles@doj.gov.ph>, "DOJ - Atty. Ma. Pamelyn A. Omalin" <mpaomalin@doj.gov.ph>, DOJ - Legal Staff
<dojlegalstaff@doj.gov.ph>

Cc: "Angelo Salvador M. Benedictos" <AngeloSalvadorBenedictos@dti.gov.ph>, "Marie Sherylyn D. Aquia”
<SherylynAquia@dti.gov.ph>, Norma Serra Arpafo <NormaArpafo@dti.gov.ph>, "Raissa Z. Faminial"
<RaissaFaminial@dti.gov.ph>

Sent on behalf of DTI-BITR Director Angelo Salvador M. Benedictos

Dear Sir/Madame:

|
\
|
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Kindly find attached a communication from Director Angelo Salvador M. Benedictos. This refers to the European Union’s 15t
Trade Policy Review (TPR) in the WTO which will be heid on 5 and 7 June 2023.

In this regard, may we request your office to submit a maximum of five (5) questions relevant to the trade policy review of
European Union, Attached for your reference are the copies of the Government and Secretariat reports.

We would appreciate receiving the requested inputs using the attached template (please see Annex A) on or before 24 April
2023 through e-mail addresses
NormaArpafo@dti.gov.ph and MariaAnnelLorraineDoong@dti.gov.ph (copy bitrwtodesk@dti.gov.ph).

Please note that submissions received past the stipulated deadline will no longer be entertained by the WTO-Trade Policy
Review Body.

Thank you.

Maria Anne Lorraine S. DOONG (Ms)
Multilateral Relations Division

Bureau of international Trade Relations
Department of Trade and Industry

T: (+632) 8465-3300 ext. 415

F: (+623) 8890-5149

E: MariaAnneLorraineDoong@dti.gov.ph
W: http:/hwww.dti.gov.ph

Connect with us
on your favorite social networs

f

DISCLAIMER: This email is confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, please delete
immediately; do not use it for any purpose, nor disclose its contents to anyone. Views and opinions expressed herein
are those of the sender and do not necessarily reflect the views of DTI.

5 attachments

) IN00267621_2023.04.14_MRD_COM_Request for Inputs_EU TPR_Isd.pdf
554K

= TCWM Distribution List (aoc 03 April 2023)}.pdf
= 44K

m@ $442 - Secretariat Report on the 15th TPR of the EU.pdf
— 3095K

G442 - Government Report on the 15th TPR of the EU.pdf
B 496K

@ Annex A - Template for Matrix of PH Questions.docx
25K
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15" Trade Policy Review (TPR) of the European Union
5 and 7 June 2023

Matrix of Questions from the Philippines

PART I: QUESTIONS REGARDING THE SECRETARIAT REPORT

I. ECONOMIC ENVIRONMENT
Para x.xx (Page xx)
XXX

Question:
1. XXX

il. TRADE AND INVESTMENT REGIMES
Para x.xx (Page xx)
XXX

Question:
2. XXX

lIl. TRADE POLICIES AND PRACTICES BY MEASURE
Para x.xx (Page xx)

XXX

Question:
3. xxx

IV. TRADE POLICIES BY SECTOR
Para x.xx (Page xx)
XXX

Question:
4. XXX

PART IIl: QUESTIONS REGARDING THE GOVERNMENT REPORT

XXX
Para x.xx (Page xx)
XXX

Question:
5. XXX
XXX
Para x.xx (Page xx)
XXX

Question:

8. xxx

PART Ill: OTHER QUESTIONS
XXX




